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Châtel-St-Denis
Coupe Journal  " LA GRUYERE "
COURSE  A  PIEDS
Résultats officiels

Clt Dos Nom et prénom Année Club  /  Domicile Temps Ecart

SCRATCH  11 KM
1 1926 NICOLET Claude 1967 Bulle 37:25.7
2 1922 HUBER Erich 1981 Rechthalten 37:32.8 7.1
3 1843 CLEMENT Patrick 1972 Estavayer-Le-Lac 37:46.9 21.2
4 1857 CRETENAND Dominique 1966 Riddes 38:27.2 1:01.5
5 1880 TURELLI Nico 1961 Vilaraboud 39:05.4 1:39.7
6 1923 LUISIER Jean-Pierre 1961 Chesières 39:24.0 1:58.3
7 1868 POCHON Patrick 1961 Le Paquier 39:47.9 2:22.2
8 1858 KOLLY Eric 1966 Rossens 40:01.5 2:35.8
9 1851 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 Mézières 40:06.9 2:41.2

10 1846 CLERC Frédéric 1972 Villars sur Glâne 41:14.5 3:48.8
11 1913 OLIVEIRA Francisco José 1960 Châtel-St-Denis 42:10.4 4:44.7
12 1831 ECOFFEY Yannick 1986 Hauteville 42:22.3 4:56.6
13 1872 SCHMID Thierry 1965 Lavey-Village 42:29.1 5:03.4
14 1908 SCHORMOZ Sandrine 1972 Cousset 42:33.7 5:08.0
15 1903 KELLER Christian 1960 Vevey 42:49.0 5:23.3
16 1916 GARIN Stéphane 1982 Grattavache 43:02.1 5:36.4
17 1879 SUGNAUX Maurice 1961 Siviriez 43:24.3 5:58.6
18 1829 THURLER Joël 1986 Bulle 43:36.5 6:10.8
19 1937 CAVIN Gilbert 1963 Chardonne 43:41.1 6:15.4
20 1870 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 Avry dt Pont 43:50.4 6:24.7
21 1862 MATTEI Franco 1964 Clarens 43:52.8 6:27.1
22 1852 GRAND Julien 1975 Romanel 44:13.1 6:47.4
23 1885 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 Corpataux 44:14.4 6:48.7
24 1924 THIERRIN Xavier 1979 Villeneuve 44:15.9 6:50.2
25 1842 GENOUD Dominique 1984 Châtel-St-Denis 44:16.8 6:51.1
26 1925 GROSS Gian 1955 Châtel-St-Denis 44:25.7 7:00.0
27 1886 CURRAT Christian 1954 Farvagny 44:36.2 7:10.5
28 1850 GRANGIER Luc 1980 Echarlens 44:39.4 7:13.7
29 1812 BERRUT Fanny 1975 Choex 44:57.2 7:31.5
30 1944 AEBISCHER Christian 1962 Pont 45:03.3 7:37.6
31 1881 ETTER Florian 1965 Pully 45:06.8 7:41.1
32 1892 BORGOGNON Julien 1942 Lausanne 45:10.6 7:44.9
33 1801 STAEHLI Delphine 1981 Corminboeuf 45:15.2 7:49.5
34 1865 HILFIKER Daniel 1962 Palézieux-Gare 45:19.0 7:53.3
35 1813 MONNEY Stéphanie 1970 Corpataux 45:26.6 8:00.9
36 1836 IRRAUSCH Frank 1969 La Tour-de-Trême 45:32.6 8:06.9
37 1823 BOLAY Claire 1962 Chexbres 45:47.5 8:21.8
38 1861 FELLER Richard 1962 Attalens 45:55.3 8:29.6
39 1867 GRECA Josef 1957 Rossens 46:01.4 8:35.7
40 1911 GRAF Andreas 1976 La Tour-de-Peilz 46:31.1 9:05.4
41 1907 MAILLARD Eric 1962 Siviriez 46:34.9 9:09.2
42 1945 GULIN Carlos 1968 Romont 46:50.0 9:24.3
43 1932 LIECHTI Yves 1965 Poliez-Pittet 46:51.9 9:26.2
44 1914 MEZIER Julien 1989 Vuadens 46:58.0 9:32.3
45 1933 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1949 Siviriez 47:00.6 9:34.9
46 1919 AEBY Pierre 1948 Marly 47:07.1 9:41.4



47 1950 BRULHART Patrice 1977 Corserey 47:22.5 9:56.8
48 1917 DECOTTERD José 1969 Vers-chez-Perrin 47:31.5 10:05.8
49 1946 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 Morlon 47:37.1 10:11.4
50 1939 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 Le Crêt 47:37.7 10:12.0
51 1873 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 Neirivue 47:38.7 10:13.0
52 1920 TINGUELY Roger 1964 Corbières 47:54.9 10:29.2
53 1927 CONUS Kathleen 1988 Rue 48:22.1 10:56.4
54 1866 BOURQUENOUD Jacques 1958 Ursy 48:32.8 11:07.1
55 1921 CHEVALLEY Gérald 1958 Attalens 48:36.4 11:10.7
56 1910 BOSSEL François 1960 Grattavache 48:37.7 11:12.0
57 1875 DUCRET Romain 1958 Ferpicloz 48:42.3 11:16.6
58 1936 PICCAND Jacques 1953 La Tour-de-Trême 49:06.5 11:40.8
59 1890 BARRAS Michel 1955 Hauteville 49:09.3 11:43.6
60 1863 BOSSEL Jean-Noël 1959 Granges-Paccot 49:10.5 11:44.8
61 1941 GENOUD Catherine 1971 Vuadens 49:12.7 11:47.0
62 1854 WATRIN Michael 1971 Hennens 50:11.7 12:46.0
63 1928 TERRAPON Georgette 1961 Chesalles s/Oron 50:15.0 12:49.3
64 1942 CURRAT Jean-Denis 1960 Le Crêt 50:16.7 12:51.0
65 1951 GACHOUD Frédéric 1966 Pont 50:22.9 12:57.2
66 1947 GILLES Jean-Guy 1947 Bulle 50:23.5 12:57.8
67 1883 MESOT Richard 1955 Jongny 50:26.7 13:01.0
68 1887 NIGGLI Martin 1955 Attalens 50:36.5 13:10.8
69 1889 DEVAUD Gérard 1953 Châtel-St-Denis 50:40.2 13:14.5
70 1824 DROMPT Isabelle 1960 Vilarvolard 50:48.9 13:23.2
71 1841 MONNARD Frédéric 1972 Châtel-St-Denis 50:50.8 13:25.1
72 1808 GENOUD Corinne 1973 Villars sur Glâne 50:51.6 13:25.9
73 1930 REICHENBACH Jean 1940 Granges 51:09.9 13:44.2
74 1816 BRODARD Valérie 1971 Hauteville 51:47.1 14:21.4
75 1884 VETSCH Erhard 1946 Blonay 51:49.7 14:24.0
76 1876 RISSE Etienne 1963 Pont-La-Ville 52:00.6 14:34.9
77 1830 MICHEL Cédric 1986 Tatroz 52:02.3 14:36.6
78 1955 GREMAUD-COCHARD Lise-Louise 1949 Le Jordil 52:10.4 14:44.7
79 1864 RUFFIEUX Vincent 1966 Bulle 52:12.7 14:47.0
80 1953 SCHENA Dino 1939 Monthey 52:47.2 15:21.5
81 1806 MAILLARD Ruth 1966 Remaufens 53:12.1 15:46.4
82 1856 KOLLY Stéphane 1973 Hauteville 53:30.7 16:05.0
83 1877 MONNEY Jean-Daniel 1961 Hauteville 53:45.1 16:19.4
84 1940 ROBADEY Félix 1944 Epagny 53:47.2 16:21.5
85 1871 MAYR Aloïs 1956  Les Paccots 53:53.0 16:27.3
86 1898 BERTHOUD Willy 1971 Châtel-St-Denis 53:53.9 16:28.2
87 1809 BRASEY Béatrice 1967 Bulle 53:55.1 16:29.4
88 1904 BAUMANN Catherine 1972 Châtel-St-Denis 53:58.7 16:33.0
89 1817 GOMEZ Chantal 1962 Charmey 54:20.0 16:54.3
90 1839 GENOUD Patrick /1 1969 Châtel-St-Denis 54:59.0 17:33.3
91 1900 FEDERER WENGER Gabriela 1969 Cham 55:14.6 17:48.9
92 1899 WENGER Denis 1963 Cham 55:18.7 17:53.0
93 1912 BOTTONI Pietro 1943 Lausanne 55:34.0 18:08.3
94 1891 CORTHESY Pierre 1942 Pully 55:43.1 18:17.4
95 1954 DUC Jean-Charles 1974 Chermignon 57:03.0 19:37.3
96 1915 WINZENRIED Thierry 1971 La Tour-de-Peilz 57:06.1 19:40.4
97 1860 WELMELINGER Pascal 1956 Yverdon 57:09.9 19:44.2
98 1895 HAUG Dieter 1937 Blonay 57:16.5 19:50.8
99 1828 RUH Monique 1955 Bussigny 57:23.4 19:57.7

100 1804 GOTTHUEY Marie-Claire 1974 Châtel-St-Denis 57:25.9 20:00.2
101 1901 HEGER Garry 1986 Le Crêt 57:52.8 20:27.1
102 1818 MATTHEY Marie-Pierre 1962 Les Paccots 58:04.7 20:39.0



103 1815 SCHORDERET Karin 1967 Hauteville 58:29.9 21:04.2
104 1902 MARTIN Michel 1942 Epalinges 59:01.9 21:36.2
105 1909 HUGONNET Blaise 1959 MARSENS 59:32.3 22:06.6
106 1929 PAGE Bernadette 1948 Romont 59:37.3 22:11.6
107 1948 KHUN Mario 1940 Vevey 59:45.5 22:19.8
108 1832 CATILLAZ Adrian 1975 Granges-Paccot 1:00:20.2 22:54.5
109 1807 SAUTHIER Eulalie 1985 Botterens 1:00:50.6 23:24.9
110 1820 GREMAUD Patricia 1957 Le Bry 1:00:57.0 23:31.3
111 1882 GERBER Christophe 1958 Jongny 1:01:18.7 23:53.0
112 1934 VOUILLAMOZ Elsa 1989 Riddes 1:01:20.3 23:54.6
113 1935 VOUILLAMOZ Jean-Mary 1961 Riddes 1:01:21.6 23:55.9
114 1855 LOPEZ José 1973 Ecoteaux 1:02:12.7 24:47.0
115 1825 ECOFFEY Nathalie 1963 Hauteville 1:02:21.6 24:55.9
116 1859 GUNTZ Christophe 1970 La Tour-de-Peilz 1:02:35.3 25:09.6
117 1821 PELLATON Martine 1962 Albeuve 1:02:43.1 25:17.4
118 1931 DEMIERRE Andrée 1944 La Tour-de-Tême 1:02:46.6 25:20.9
119 1906 LITZISTORF Christiane 1964 Remaufens 1:03:02.0 25:36.3
120 1943 NIEDERER Danièle 1969 Epagny 1:03:10.5 25:44.8
121 1803 ALONSO Valérie 1970 Sâles 1:03:12.8 25:47.1
122 1949 PAILLARD Laurent 1955 Granges 1:03:14.5 25:48.8
123 1952 BRUGGER Julia 1972 Châtel-St-Denis 1:03:33.7 26:08.0
124 1837 GOLDSCHMID Mark 1970 Arlesheim 1:05:13.7 27:48.0
125 1897 MOREL Jean-Bernard 1965 Châtel-St-Denis 1:05:22.3 27:56.6
126 1826 KRAUER Laurence 1950 Corseaux 1:06:31.8 29:06.1
127 1819 JAQUET Fabienne 1960 Grandvillard 1:07:53.4 30:27.7
128 1802 DUBUIS Florence 1973 Châtel-St-Denis 1:08:43.2 31:17.5
129 1905 KEHREN Christine 1966 Remaufens 1:09:48.4 32:22.7
130 1918 ZENDRINI Roberto 1951 Prez-vers-Noréas 1:10:48.5 33:22.8
131 1827 ZENDRINI Antoinette 1952 Prez-vers-Noréaz 1:10:56.2 33:30.5
132 1896 FRUTIGER Peter 1942 Morges 1:13:08.7 35:43.0
133 1956 GREMAUD Gérald 1939 Le Jordil 1:24:38.9 47:13.2

Abandon
1938 RIGOLET José 1966 Bulle

Soft Control



9 ème COURSE DES  HAMEAUX  2005
Châtel-St-Denis
Coupe Journal  " LA GRUYERE "
COURSE  A  PIEDS
Résultats officiels

Clt Dos Nom et prénom Année Club  /  Domicile Temps Ecart

1 FEC   Ecolières  1997 et plus jeunes  1,7 Km
1 1505 AMBROSINI Coralie 1997 La Tour de Trême 6:24.4
2 1501 TACHE Emilie 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 6:28.4 4.0
3 1503 GENOUD Céline 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 7:06.0 41.6
4 1571 LENEUF Camille 1997 Vevey 7:06.9 42.5
5 1579 DROMPT Nathalie 1997 Villarvolard 7:16.1 51.7
6 1578 MICHEL Jardanne 1998 Villarvolard 7:26.5 1:02.1
7 1565 DUART Kelly 1999 Bossonnens 7:32.6 1:08.2
8 1508 OLIVARY Tessa 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 7:45.9 1:21.5
9 1516 LIECHTI Sophie 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 7:51.5 1:27.1

10 1504 WYDLER Mara 1999 Granges 7:54.8 1:30.4
11 1511 ROD Virginie 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 7:56.1 1:31.7
12 1518 PILLOUD Emilie 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 7:58.1 1:33.7
13 1507 COLLIARD Sarah 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 8:22.9 1:58.5
14 1562 LACROSSE Luana 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 8:24.1 1:59.7
15 1563 HOSTETTLER  Mandy 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 8:29.3 2:04.9
16 1580 PILLOUD Chloé 1999 Bossonnens 8:33.3 2:08.9
17 1519 PANTET Léa 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 8:47.9 2:23.5
18 1576 LITZISTORF Caroline 1998 Remaufens 8:49.8 2:25.4
19 1570 LEMAIRE Léana 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 8:51.1 2:26.7
20 1568 BERTHOUD Marion 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 8:52.8 2:28.4
21 1520 HURNI Pamela 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 9:02.3 2:37.9
22 1512 RICHARD Rania 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 9:07.2 2:42.8
23 1509 KOLLY Marie 1997 Hauteville 9:08.3 2:43.9
24 1514 CHEVALLEY Marie 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 9:14.6 2:50.2
25 1502 TACHE Jeanne 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 9:27.4 3:03.0
26 1510 KOLLY Sophie 1999 Hauteville 10:05.7 3:41.3
27 1506 SALAMIN Chloé 1999 Les Paccots 10:07.7 3:43.3
28 1517 JOAO Jaël 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 11:21.2 4:56.8
29 1581 PILLOUD Elsa 1999 Bossonnens 12:35.6 6:11.2
30 1569 CHEVALLEY Camille 2001 Châtel-St-Denis 12:36.0 6:11.6

2 MEC  Ecoliers 1997 et plus jeunes  1,7 Km
1 1524 BRANAS Lucien 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 6:26.3
2 1540 TOME Diogo 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 6:39.9 13.6
3 1539 SCHORDERET Lake 1998 Jongny 6:40.4 14.1
4 1548 BERTHOUD Dylan 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 6:51.3 25.0
5 1561 RUFFIEUX Jonas 1998 Remaufens 6:52.2 25.9
6 1550 SAX Axel 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 7:00.3 34.0
7 1542 VAUTHEY Blaise 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 7:05.3 39.0
8 1529 GAY Bastien 1998 Chesalles sur Oron 7:07.2 40.9
9 1545 CHAPERON Arnaud 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 7:08.8 42.5

10 1555 DERMONT Romain 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 7:10.9 44.6
11 1549 DE OLIVEIRA Nelson 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 7:20.4 54.1
12 1575 CHATELAIN Luca 1998 Lausanne 7:35.3 1:09.0
13 1547 BAPTISTA FERREIRA Tiago 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 7:36.3 1:10.0
14 1577 SCHORNOZ Kellian 1999 COUSSET 7:37.4 1:11.1



15 1557 CURRAT Rémi 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 7:37.7 1:11.4
16 1533 PEDRAZZOLI Bryan 2000 Fribourg 7:41.8 1:15.5
17 1544 RICHOZ Alan 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 7:42.3 1:16.0
18 1564 HOSTETTLER Joey 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 7:45.4 1:19.1
19 1538 SALAMIN Valentin 1997 Les Paccots 7:53.2 1:26.9
20 1541 VALITON Jonathan 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 8:00.4 1:34.1
21 1522 ARNOUX Romain 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 8:01.9 1:35.6
22 1567 REIS Samuel 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 8:04.8 1:38.5
23 1543 VAUTHEY Christophe 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 8:06.7 1:40.4
24 1523 BALMAT Lucas 1997 Remaufens 8:15.9 1:49.6
25 1526 CHASSOT Allan 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 8:18.7 1:52.4
26 1527 COLLIARD Maxime 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 8:20.2 1:53.9
27 1532 OSMOND Zack 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 8:21.8 1:55.5
28 1525 CHAPERON Florian 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 8:27.8 2:01.5
29 1560 PILLOUD Thomas 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 8:39.8 2:13.5
30 1554 JOAO Jonathan 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 8:40.5 2:14.2
31 1528 DE SOUSA André 1998 Châtel-St-Denis 8:41.3 2:15.0
32 1536 CARREL Sylvain 2000 Le Crêt 8:52.2 2:25.9
33 1559 BAECHLER Alexandre 1998 Corpataux 8:55.2 2:28.9
34 1574 TERRAPON Quentin 1999 Châtel-St-Denis 8:56.7 2:30.4
35 1566 HARTMANN Gaëtan 2000 Grancy-sur-Morges 9:15.6 2:49.3
36 1556 VALITON Samuel 1997 Châtel-St-Denis 9:29.4 3:03.1
37 1537 SALAMIN Théo 2000 Les Paccots 10:30.9 4:04.6
38 1573 VERDELET Louis 2001 Châtel-St-Denis 11:21.7 4:55.4
39 1572 BAUMANN Elliot 2000 Châtel-St-Denis 11:44.2 5:17.9

3 FEB   Ecolières  1994 - 1996  1,7 Km
1 1663 PEDRAZZOLI Kelly 1996 Fribourg 5:43.0
2 1667 SUTER Induja 1994 Servion 5:54.5 11.5
3 1657 GENTILINI Sara 1996  St-Sulpice 6:02.6 19.6
4 1669 TINGUELY Noémie 1994 Hauteville 6:15.7 32.7
5 1679 TACHE Océane 1994 Châtel-St-Denis 6:31.9 48.9
6 1666 SCHORDERET Asia 1996 Jongny 6:36.2 53.2
7 1660 MATTHEY Fanny 1994 Les Paccots 6:36.9 53.9
8 1672 WYDLER Maude 1994 Granges 6:52.2 1:09.2
9 1664 RUFFIEUX Line 1995  Remaufens 6:52.8 1:09.8

10 1751 JUBIN Sophie 1996 Remaufens 6:53.3 1:10.3
11 1749 LITZISTORF Stéphanie 1995 Remaufens 6:58.1 1:15.1
12 1661 MAYR Léa 1994 Les Paccots 6:59.1 1:16.1
13 1651 BALMAT Laurie 1994 Châtel-St-Denis 7:01.3 1:18.3
14 1741 ALVES Karine 1996 Châtel St-Denis 7:02.2 1:19.2
15 1756 PILLOUD Marie 1996 Bossonnens 7:11.8 1:28.8
16 1673 UBEZELE Marie-Chrétienne 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 7:13.9 1:30.9
17 1662 MICHEL Morgane 1995 Hauteville 7:19.2 1:36.2
18 1670 TISSOT Marina 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 7:19.8 1:36.8
19 1755 PICHARD Léa 1994 Châtel-St-Denis 7:24.5 1:41.5
20 1676 GENOUD Caroline 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 7:29.4 1:46.4
21 1665 SAX Chloé 1995 Châtel-St-Denis 7:31.7 1:48.7
22 1746 BERTHOUD Mégane 1994 Châtel-St-Denis 7:35.7 1:52.7
23 1653 COLLIARD Aurélie 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 7:37.4 1:54.4
24 1659 LEMAIRE Emelyne 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 7:43.5 2:00.5
25 1668 TACHE Johanna 1995 Remaufens 7:44.9 2:01.9
26 1671 VAUTHEY Alicia 1995 Remaufens 7:56.3 2:13.3
27 1680 GENOUD Carine 1995 Châtel-St-Denis 8:00.9 2:17.9
28 1759 PILLOUD Céline 1995 Châtel-St-Denis 8:07.6 2:24.6
29 1655 GENOUD Alexia 1995 Châtel-St-Denis 8:16.1 2:33.1



30 1652 CHEVALLEY Emma 1994 Châtel-St-Denis 8:17.5 2:34.5
31 1681 PACHE Marina 1995 Châtel-St-Denis 8:18.9 2:35.9
32 1682 PERISSET Justine 1994 Châtel-St-Denis 8:20.0 2:37.0
33 1748 KEHREN Isabelle 1996 Remaufens 8:21.5 2:38.5
34 1683 KEHREN Caroline 1994 Châtel-St-Denis 8:22.7 2:39.7
35 1656 GENOUD Margaux 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 8:31.9 2:48.9
36 1754 GONCALVES Marta 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 8:45.8 3:02.8
37 1753 PROENCA Jessica 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 8:50.7 3:07.7
38 1654 DEBONNEVILLE Déborah 1995 Châtel-St-Denis 9:01.8 3:18.8
39 1678 GLUR Justine 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 9:03.0 3:20.0
40 1675 MAILLARD Célia 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 9:04.2 3:21.2
41 1674 TERRAPON Katia 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 10:26.6 4:43.6

4 MEB  Ecoliers  1994 - 1996 1,7 Km
1 1691 REPOND Joël 1994 Hauteville 5:16.4
2 1697 SCHORDERET Forest 1995 Jongny 5:32.1 15.7
3 1698 THOMET Vincent 1995 Le Mouret 5:47.7 31.3
4 1687 FREYMOND Olivier 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 6:25.4 1:09.0
5 1695 SCHENK Aymeric 1994 Châtel-St-Denis 6:30.3 1:13.9
6 1703 CHAPERON Robin 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 6:34.0 1:17.6
7 1686 CAILLE Noé 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 6:34.9 1:18.5
8 1688 NICOLET Josselin 1995 Blonay 6:35.5 1:19.1
9 1704 CHAPERON Vincent 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 6:38.9 1:22.5

10 1701 BERTHOUD Jessy 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 6:39.7 1:23.3
11 1699 GENOUD David 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 6:40.3 1:23.9
12 1743 DUART Mikael 1995 Bossonnens 6:44.7 1:28.3
13 1758 GOLLIARD Théo 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 6:47.7 1:31.3
14 1747 DERMONT Joshua 1994 Châtel-St-Denis 7:00.7 1:44.3
15 1689 OLIVARY Lucas 1995 Châtel-St-Denis 7:03.1 1:46.7
16 1706 TABORA Pascal 1995 Châtel-St-Denis 7:05.3 1:48.9
17 1702 THEYTAZ Simon 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 7:07.8 1:51.4
18 1690 PILLOUD Lionel 1995 Châtel-St-Denis 7:13.2 1:56.8
19 1692 ROD Benjamin 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 7:18.2 2:01.8
20 1685 BALMAT Yann 1994 Remaufens 7:27.9 2:11.5
21 1696 SCHENK Josselin 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 7:33.2 2:16.8
22 1694 SALAMIN Yohan 1996 Les Paccots 7:46.9 2:30.5
23 1708 CHAMPOUD Luca 1995 Châtel-St-Denis 7:47.8 2:31.4
24 1684 BALMAT Cyril 1995 Châtel-St-Denis 7:49.1 2:32.7
25 1760 ROSSIER Jacques 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 7:50.3 2:33.9
26 1709 DELLEY Florian 1995 Châtel-St-Denis 7:51.4 2:35.0
27 1710 ROD Alexandre 1994 Châtel-St-Denis 8:03.8 2:47.4
28 1700 OBERSON Bryan 1996 Châtel-St-Denis 8:51.7 3:35.3

5 FEA   Ecolières  1991 - 1993 1,7 Km
1 1711 SCHORDERET Sierra 1993 Jongny 5:44.6
2 1718 GENOUD Sonia 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 6:09.6 25.0
3 1714 DROMPT Myriam 1993 Hauteville 6:11.5 26.9
4 1713 SCHENK Mélody 1992 Châtel-St-Denis 6:13.5 28.9
5 1745 MICHEL Laurianne 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 6:19.1 34.5
6 1712 HILFIKER Sandra 1993 Palézieux-Gare 6:27.4 42.8
7 1752 SAUDAN Marion 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 6:37.8 53.2
8 1715 PAULETTE Louisette 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 7:10.7 1:26.1
9 1717 DEILLON Camille 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 7:15.1 1:30.5

10 1744 CURRAT Aline 1992 Châtel-St-Denis 7:20.5 1:35.9
11 1722 LEMAIRE Maéva 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 7:25.8 1:41.2
12 1716 LIECHTI Fanny 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 7:54.4 2:09.8



13 1720 DOMINGUES Ana Rita 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 8:29.8 2:45.2
14 1721 BOSSAILLER Diana 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 8:53.3 3:08.7
15 1719 MORINA Miranda 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 8:59.3 3:14.7

6 MEA  Ecoliers 1991 - 1993  1,7 Km
1 1729 REPOND Jérôme 1992 Hauteville 4:53.2
2 1750 MAILLARD Kevin 1991 Siviriez 5:10.4 17.2
3 1725 RUFFIEUX Thomas 1992 Remaufens 5:14.5 21.3
4 1757 GRECA Manuel 1992 Rossens 5:25.1 31.9
5 1727 PROBST Guillaume 1991 Hauteville 5:52.6 59.4
6 1726 CHASSOT Dean 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 6:06.4 1:13.2
7 1731 FERREIRA Marcello 1992 Châtel-St-Denis 6:08.3 1:15.1
8 1724 TORNARE Germain 1993 Bulle 6:12.2 1:19.0
9 1740 ROUX Matthieux 1992 Châtel-St-Denis 6:21.8 1:28.6

10 1739 L'HOMME Ludovic 1992 Châtel-St-Denis 6:26.3 1:33.1
11 1730 MICHEL Kilian 1993 Hauteville 6:30.9 1:37.7
12 1728 ANDREY Jérémy 1992 Hauteville 6:33.4 1:40.2
13 1733 CHAPERON Ludovic 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 6:45.7 1:52.5
14 1734 ROUX Maxime 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 6:48.8 1:55.6
15 1742 ALVES Daniel 1993 Châtel St-Denis 7:16.5 2:23.3
16 1735 BOCHUD Marc 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 7:39.6 2:46.4
17 1738 PERROUD Christophe 1992 Châtel-St-Denis 7:52.7 2:59.5
18 1732 GENOUD Damien 1993 Châtel-St-Denis 7:55.1 3:01.9

7 F19    Dames juniors  1986 - 1990   11 Km
1 1927 CONUS Kathleen 1988 Rue 48:22.1
2 1934 VOUILLAMOZ Elsa 1989 Riddes 1:01:20.3 12:58.2

8 F20    Dames 1   1966 - 1985  11 Km
1 1908 SCHORMOZ Sandrine 1972 Cousset 42:33.7
2 1812 BERRUT Fanny 1975 Choex 44:57.2 2:23.5
3 1801 STAEHLI Delphine 1981 Corminboeuf 45:15.2 2:41.5
4 1813 MONNEY Stéphanie 1970 Corpataux 45:26.6 2:52.9
5 1941 GENOUD Catherine 1971 Vuadens 49:12.7 6:39.0
6 1808 GENOUD Corinne 1973 Villars sur Glâne 50:51.6 8:17.9
7 1816 BRODARD Valérie 1971 Hauteville 51:47.1 9:13.4
8 1806 MAILLARD Ruth 1966 Remaufens 53:12.1 10:38.4
9 1809 BRASEY Béatrice 1967 Bulle 53:55.1 11:21.4

10 1904 BAUMANN Catherine 1972 Châtel-St-Denis 53:58.7 11:25.0
11 1900 FEDERER WENGER Gabriela 1969 Cham 55:14.6 12:40.9
12 1804 GOTTHUEY Marie-Claire 1974 Châtel-St-Denis 57:25.9 14:52.2
13 1815 SCHORDERET Karin 1967 Hauteville 58:29.9 15:56.2
14 1807 SAUTHIER Eulalie 1985 Botterens 1:00:50.6 18:16.9
15 1943 NIEDERER Danièle 1969 Epagny 1:03:10.5 20:36.8
16 1803 ALONSO Valérie 1970 Sâles 1:03:12.8 20:39.1
17 1952 BRUGGER Julia 1972 Châtel-St-Denis 1:03:33.7 21:00.0
18 1802 DUBUIS Florence 1973 Châtel-St-Denis 1:08:43.2 26:09.5
19 1905 KEHREN Christine 1966 Remaufens 1:09:48.4 27:14.7

9 F40    Dames 2  1956 - 1965  11 Km
1 1823 BOLAY Claire 1962 Chexbres 45:47.5
2 1946 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 Morlon 47:37.1 1:49.6
3 1928 TERRAPON Georgette 1961 Chesalles s/Oron 50:15.0 4:27.5
4 1824 DROMPT Isabelle 1960 Vilarvolard 50:48.9 5:01.4
5 1817 GOMEZ Chantal 1962 Charmey 54:20.0 8:32.5
6 1818 MATTHEY Marie-Pierre 1962 Les Paccots 58:04.7 12:17.2



7 1820 GREMAUD Patricia 1957 Le Bry 1:00:57.0 15:09.5
8 1825 ECOFFEY Nathalie 1963 Hauteville 1:02:21.6 16:34.1
9 1821 PELLATON Martine 1962 Albeuve 1:02:43.1 16:55.6

10 1906 LITZISTORF Christiane 1964 Remaufens 1:03:02.0 17:14.5
11 1819 JAQUET Fabienne 1960 Grandvillard 1:07:53.4 22:05.9

10 F50   Dames 3  1955 et plus   11 Km
1 1955 GREMAUD-COCHARD Lise-Louise 1949 Le Jordil 52:10.4
2 1828 RUH Monique 1955 Bussigny 57:23.4 5:13.0
3 1929 PAGE Bernadette 1948 Romont 59:37.3 7:26.9
4 1931 DEMIERRE Andrée 1944 La Tour-de-Tême 1:02:46.6 10:36.2
5 1826 KRAUER Laurence 1950 Corseaux 1:06:31.8 14:21.4
6 1827 ZENDRINI Antoinette 1952 Prez-vers-Noréaz 1:10:56.2 18:45.8

11 M19   Juniors  1986 - 1990  11 Km
1 1831 ECOFFEY Yannick 1986 Hauteville 42:22.3
2 1829 THURLER Joël 1986 Bulle 43:36.5 1:14.2
3 1914 MEZIER Julien 1989 Vuadens 46:58.0 4:35.7
4 1830 MICHEL Cédric 1986 Tatroz 52:02.3 9:40.0
5 1901 HEGER Garry 1986 Le Crêt 57:52.8 15:30.5

12 M20   Séniors  1966 - 1985   11 Km
1 1926 NICOLET Claude 1967 Bulle 37:25.7
2 1922 HUBER Erich 1981 Rechthalten 37:32.8 7.1
3 1843 CLEMENT Patrick 1972 Estavayer-Le-Lac 37:46.9 21.2
4 1857 CRETENAND Dominique 1966 Riddes 38:27.2 1:01.5
5 1858 KOLLY Eric 1966 Rossens 40:01.5 2:35.8
6 1851 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 Mézières 40:06.9 2:41.2
7 1846 CLERC Frédéric 1972 Villars sur Glâne 41:14.5 3:48.8
8 1916 GARIN Stéphane 1982 Grattavache 43:02.1 5:36.4
9 1852 GRAND Julien 1975 Romanel 44:13.1 6:47.4

10 1924 THIERRIN Xavier 1979 Villeneuve 44:15.9 6:50.2
11 1842 GENOUD Dominique 1984 Châtel-St-Denis 44:16.8 6:51.1
12 1850 GRANGIER Luc 1980 Echarlens 44:39.4 7:13.7
13 1836 IRRAUSCH Frank 1969 La Tour-de-Trême 45:32.6 8:06.9
14 1911 GRAF Andreas 1976 La Tour-de-Peilz 46:31.1 9:05.4
15 1945 GULIN Carlos 1968 Romont 46:50.0 9:24.3
16 1950 BRULHART Patrice 1977 Corserey 47:22.5 9:56.8
17 1917 DECOTTERD José 1969 Vers-chez-Perrin 47:31.5 10:05.8
18 1854 WATRIN Michael 1971 Hennens 50:11.7 12:46.0
19 1951 GACHOUD Frédéric 1966 Pont 50:22.9 12:57.2
20 1841 MONNARD Frédéric 1972 Châtel-St-Denis 50:50.8 13:25.1
21 1864 RUFFIEUX Vincent 1966 Bulle 52:12.7 14:47.0
22 1856 KOLLY Stéphane 1973 Hauteville 53:30.7 16:05.0
23 1898 BERTHOUD Willy 1971 Châtel-St-Denis 53:53.9 16:28.2
24 1839 GENOUD Patrick /1 1969 Châtel-St-Denis 54:59.0 17:33.3
25 1954 DUC Jean-Charles 1974 Chermignon 57:03.0 19:37.3
26 1915 WINZENRIED Thierry 1971 La Tour-de-Peilz 57:06.1 19:40.4
27 1832 CATILLAZ Adrian 1975 Granges-Paccot 1:00:20.2 22:54.5
28 1855 LOPEZ José 1973 Ecoteaux 1:02:12.7 24:47.0
29 1859 GUNTZ Christophe 1970 La Tour-de-Peilz 1:02:35.3 25:09.6
30 1837 GOLDSCHMID Mark 1970 Arlesheim 1:05:13.7 27:48.0

13 M40   Vétérans 1   1956 - 1965  11 Km
1 1880 TURELLI Nico 1961 Vilaraboud 39:05.4
2 1923 LUISIER Jean-Pierre 1961 Chesières 39:24.0 18.6



3 1868 POCHON Patrick 1961 Le Paquier 39:47.9 42.5
4 1913 OLIVEIRA Francisco José 1960 Châtel-St-Denis 42:10.4 3:05.0
5 1872 SCHMID Thierry 1965 Lavey-Village 42:29.1 3:23.7
6 1903 KELLER Christian 1960 Vevey 42:49.0 3:43.6
7 1879 SUGNAUX Maurice 1961 Siviriez 43:24.3 4:18.9
8 1937 CAVIN Gilbert 1963 Chardonne 43:41.1 4:35.7
9 1870 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 Avry dt Pont 43:50.4 4:45.0

10 1862 MATTEI Franco 1964 Clarens 43:52.8 4:47.4
11 1944 AEBISCHER Christian 1962 Pont 45:03.3 5:57.9
12 1881 ETTER Florian 1965 Pully 45:06.8 6:01.4
13 1865 HILFIKER Daniel 1962 Palézieux-Gare 45:19.0 6:13.6
14 1861 FELLER Richard 1962 Attalens 45:55.3 6:49.9
15 1867 GRECA Josef 1957 Rossens 46:01.4 6:56.0
16 1907 MAILLARD Eric 1962 Siviriez 46:34.9 7:29.5
17 1932 LIECHTI Yves 1965 Poliez-Pittet 46:51.9 7:46.5
18 1939 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 Le Crêt 47:37.7 8:32.3
19 1873 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 Neirivue 47:38.7 8:33.3
20 1920 TINGUELY Roger 1964 Corbières 47:54.9 8:49.5
21 1866 BOURQUENOUD Jacques 1958 Ursy 48:32.8 9:27.4
22 1921 CHEVALLEY Gérald 1958 Attalens 48:36.4 9:31.0
23 1910 BOSSEL François 1960 Grattavache 48:37.7 9:32.3
24 1875 DUCRET Romain 1958 Ferpicloz 48:42.3 9:36.9
25 1863 BOSSEL Jean-Noël 1959 Granges-Paccot 49:10.5 10:05.1
26 1942 CURRAT Jean-Denis 1960 Le Crêt 50:16.7 11:11.3
27 1876 RISSE Etienne 1963 Pont-La-Ville 52:00.6 12:55.2
28 1877 MONNEY Jean-Daniel 1961 Hauteville 53:45.1 14:39.7
29 1871 MAYR Aloïs 1956  Les Paccots 53:53.0 14:47.6
30 1899 WENGER Denis 1963 Cham 55:18.7 16:13.3
31 1860 WELMELINGER Pascal 1956 Yverdon 57:09.9 18:04.5
32 1909 HUGONNET Blaise 1959 MARSENS 59:32.3 20:26.9
33 1882 GERBER Christophe 1958 Jongny 1:01:18.7 22:13.3
34 1935 VOUILLAMOZ Jean-Mary 1961 Riddes 1:01:21.6 22:16.2
35 1897 MOREL Jean-Bernard 1965 Châtel-St-Denis 1:05:22.3 26:16.9

14 M50   Vétérans 2   1946 - 1955  11 Km
1 1885 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 Corpataux 44:14.4
2 1925 GROSS Gian 1955 Châtel-St-Denis 44:25.7 11.3
3 1886 CURRAT Christian 1954 Farvagny 44:36.2 21.8
4 1933 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1949 Siviriez 47:00.6 2:46.2
5 1919 AEBY Pierre 1948 Marly 47:07.1 2:52.7
6 1936 PICCAND Jacques 1953 La Tour-de-Trême 49:06.5 4:52.1
7 1890 BARRAS Michel 1955 Hauteville 49:09.3 4:54.9
8 1947 GILLES Jean-Guy 1947 Bulle 50:23.5 6:09.1
9 1883 MESOT Richard 1955 Jongny 50:26.7 6:12.3

10 1887 NIGGLI Martin 1955 Attalens 50:36.5 6:22.1
11 1889 DEVAUD Gérard 1953 Châtel-St-Denis 50:40.2 6:25.8
12 1884 VETSCH Erhard 1946 Blonay 51:49.7 7:35.3
13 1949 PAILLARD Laurent 1955 Granges 1:03:14.5 19:00.1
14 1918 ZENDRINI Roberto 1951 Prez-vers-Noréas 1:10:48.5 26:34.1

15 M60   Vétérans 3  1945 et plus   11 Km
1 1892 BORGOGNON Julien 1942 Lausanne 45:10.6
2 1930 REICHENBACH Jean 1940 Granges 51:09.9 5:59.3
3 1953 SCHENA Dino 1939 Monthey 52:47.2 7:36.6
4 1940 ROBADEY Félix 1944 Epagny 53:47.2 8:36.6
5 1912 BOTTONI Pietro 1943 Lausanne 55:34.0 10:23.4



6 1891 CORTHESY Pierre 1942 Pully 55:43.1 10:32.5
7 1895 HAUG Dieter 1937 Blonay 57:16.5 12:05.9
8 1902 MARTIN Michel 1942 Epalinges 59:01.9 13:51.3
9 1948 KHUN Mario 1940 Vevey 59:45.5 14:34.9

10 1896 FRUTIGER Peter 1942 Morges 1:13:08.7 27:58.1
11 1956 GREMAUD Gérald 1939 Le Jordil 1:24:38.9 39:28.3

Abandon
1938 RIGOLET José 1966 Bulle

Soft Control


